
1882 

Port 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 
AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 
WN 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

2207 

57140 

8062 

57084 

57348 

57215 

2209 
56566 
57208 

7942 
7978 
8108 

57169 

57119 

57196 

57160 

56633 

57104 

57073 

57137 

57187 

Tariff 
Item 

41.10.000 

48.01.019 

48.07.131 

59.02.001 

59.02.001 

59.03.001 

59.17.039 
70.20.081 
73.20.001 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
74.07.009 

74.07.019 

76.03.001 

76.03.011 

80.02.001 

81.04.019 

83.01.019 

83.07.021 

83.09.011 

57207 84.06.061} 
84.06.079 

2228 84.10.029 

2257 

8089 
57217 
8109 

2205 
2200 
8110 

2203 
2204 

57132 

8091 

2195 
2250 

8043 

84.11.065 

84.13.000 
84.18.031 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.25.041 

84.30.029 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/116-App!ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Leatherboards, when declared: . . . . . . . . . . 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for 

use by him, in making footwear 
Borregaard 2 sides litho label paper, peculiar for use in varnishing and 

printing bottle labels 
1222 autoclave tape in jumbo rolls, peculiar for use for conversion into 

shapes and sizes for use in autoclaves 
Non woven fabrics, spun bonded or needle punched, polyester with or 

without urethane laminate, polypropylene 100% or other artificial 
fibres 

Polypropylene fabric, when declared for use as a backing in making 
tufted carpets 

3M Thinsulate, peculiar for use in making thermally insulated gar-
ments, gloves, footwear, etc. 

Sets of bonded fibre filter ch1:i material for vacuum cleaners .. 
Unicon fire protection ck . . . . . . . . . . 
Stainless steel concentr~.., and eccentric tube reducers, peculiar for use 

in the making and assembling of plant and equipment, especially in 
the food and drink industries 

Paslode clips . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Spools for typewriter, adding machine cash register and similar ribbons 
Stainless steel bursting disc and supports . . . . . . • . 
Tubes and pipes and blanks thereof, of unalloyed copper, not exceed-

ing 76.2 mm (3 in.) in internal diameter, peculiar for use in making 
heat exchangers 

Tubes, pipes and blanks thereof, of copper alloys (including brass and 
muntz metal) excluding tubes and pipes having external diameter of 
less than 3 mm or an internal diameter of 90 mm and over "C", 
viz: Yorcalbro and Intereron tube, peculiar for use in making heat 
exchanger units 

Aluminium caul plates, each 2525 mm x 1400 mm x 2.5 mm surface 
treated and coated by a chromium fluoride process, peculiar for use 
in the process of bonding them on hardboard, etc. 

Aluminium foil strip 26 s.w.g., 158.75 mm (6¼ in.) wide+.000-.030 
35½ hard bright surface finish, peculiar for use in making Thermo­
dare infra-red electric heaters 

Fluitin S type specialty solders, to be used in the electronic industry as 
solders in making T.V. sets, radios, stereo equipment and burglar 
alarms 

Expanded platinised titanium mesh sheets, 990.6 mm (39 in.) x 152.4 mm 
(6 in.), peculiar for use as anode and cathode elements for electrolitic 
cells which purpose is to extract chlorine from a saline solution for 
water purification 

Camlock winged panel fasteners and wrenches, peculiar for use in 
connecting modular insulated building panels 

Light Probe Mk 4, fibre optic light source, light output is from fibre 
optic light guide connected to a light projector unit containing 150 
watt projection lamp, peculiar for use in the inspection of remote 
and inaccessible areas 

Buckles, buckle clasps and the like, peculiar for use in making and 
repairing packs 

Catalogued parts of two-stroke engines, with the exception of parts for 
general use, peculiar for use as replacement parts for two-stroke engines 

Riello fuel oil pumps, peculiar for use in making Riello or Cib oil 
burners 

Riello oil and gas burner rotors, peculiar for use in making Riello oil 
and gas burners and for replacement parts of existing machines, 
viz: 

64 cfm at 100 mm W.G. static pressure 
144 cfm at 150 mm W.G. static pressure 
240 cfm at 200 mm W.G. static pressure 

Hodgkinson Bennis low ram stokers . . . . . . . . 
Dehydrators for removing moisture from refrigeration systems .. 
Eimco-Extractor, model 6925, horizontal belt vacuum filters for removal 

of water 
Bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines; automatic .. 
Casing and decasing; crating and decrating and carton filling machines 
"Hercules" and "Ex-Cell-O" form, fill and seal machinery for auto-

matic packaging and sealing products into cartons 
Strapping, banding and/ or tying machines, automatic or semi-automatic 
Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and unstacking machines .. 
Donatron Skyhook mechanical lifting mechanism, portable, light 

weight, peculiar for use in lifting objects such as chucks, dies, etc., 
in the engineering industry 

Landing legs, with a jacking facility, for trailers or semi-trailers 
(excluding caravan parking legs) 

Palletisers including depalletisers and repalletisers . . . . . . 
Taarup 4, 5, and 6 disc hay mower components, peculiar for use in 

building hay mowers with locally produced components 
Transverse brush washer/wax applicator for washing and waxing of 

citrus 

No. 69 

Rateso~ 

Normal I Pref. I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 
99 

99 
15 
99 
99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 


