Tariff Notice No. 1980/116-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2207	41.10.000	Leatherboards, when declared:	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	57140	48.01.019	Borregaard 2 sides litho label paper, peculiar for use in varnishing and printing bottle labels	Free*	Free*	99
AK	8062	48.07.131	1222 autoclave tape in jumbo rolls, peculiar for use for conversion into shapes and sizes for use in autoclaves	Free*		
H.O.	57084	59.02.001	Non woven fabrics, spun bonded or needle punched, polyester with or without urethane laminate, polypropylene 100% or other artificial fibres	Free*		••
H.O.	57348	59.02.001	Polypropylene fabric, when declared for use as a backing in making tuffed carnets	Free*		
Н.О.	57215	59.03.001	3M Thinsulate, peculiar for use in making thermally insulated garments, gloves, footwear, etc.	Free*		
WN	2209	59.17.039	Sets of bonded fibre filter clara material for vacuum cleaners	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	56566 57208	70.20.081 73.20.001	Unicon fire protection clc Stainless steel concentric and eccentric tube reducers, peculiar for use in the making and assembling of plant and equipment, especially in the food and drink industries	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	7942	73.40.069	Paslode clips	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
AK AK	7978 8108	73.40.069 73.40.069	Stainless steel bursting disc and supports	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	57169	74.07.009	Tubes and pipes and blanks thereof, of unalloyed copper, not exceeding 76.2 mm (3 in.) in internal diameter, peculiar for use in making heat exchangers	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	57119	74.07.019	Tubes, pipes and blanks thereof, of copper alloys (including brass and muntz metal) excluding tubes and pipes having external diameter of less than 3 mm or an internal diameter of 90 mm and over "C", viz: Yorcalbro and Intereron tube, peculiar for use in making heat exchanger units	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	57196	76.03.001	Aluminium caul plates, each 2525 mm×1400 mm×2.5 mm surface treated and coated by a chromium fluoride process, peculiar for use in the process of bonding them on hardboard, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	57160	76.03.011	Aluminium foil strip 26 s.w.g., 158.75 mm (6½ in.) wide+.000030  35½ hard bright surface finish, peculiar for use in making Thermodare infra-red electric heaters	Free*		
H.O.	56633	80.02.001	Fluitin S type specialty solders, to be used in the electronic industry as solders in making T.V. sets, radios, stereo equipment and burglar	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	57104	81.04.019	alarms Expanded platinised titanium mesh sheets, 990.6 mm (39 in.) × 152.4 mm (6 in.), peculiar for use as anode and cathode elements for electrolitic cells which purpose is to extract chlorine from a saline solution for water purification	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	57073	83.01.019	Camlock winged panel fasteners and wrenches, peculiar for use in connecting modular insulated building panels	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	57137	83.07.021	Light Probe Mk 4, fibre optic light source, light output is from fibre optic light guide connected to a light projector unit containing 150 watt projection lamp, peculiar for use in the inspection of remote and inaccessible areas	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	57187	83.09.011	Buckles, buckle clasps and the like, peculiar for use in making and repairing packs	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.		84.06.061	Catalogued parts of two-stroke engines, with the exception of parts for general use, peculiar for use as replacement parts for two-stroke engines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2228	84.06.079 <i>§</i> 84.10.029	Riello fuel oil pumps, peculiar for use in making Riello or Cib oil burners	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2257	84.11.065	Riello oil and gas burner rotors, peculiar for use in making Riello oil and gas burners and for replacement parts of existing machines, viz:	Free*		
			64 cfm at 100 mm W.G. static pressure 144 cfm at 150 mm W.G. static pressure 240 cfm at 200 mm W.G. static pressure			
AK H.O.	8089 57217	84.13.000 84.18.031	Hodgkinson Bennis low ram stokers Dehydrators for removing moisture from refrigeration systems	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK	8109	84.18.039	Eimco-Extractor, model 6925, horizontal belt vacuum filters for removal of water	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2205	84.19.039	Bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines; automatic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN AK	2200 8110	84.19.039 84.19.039	Casing and decasing; crating and decrating and carton filling machines "Hercules" and "Ex-Cell-O" form, fill and seal machinery for automatic packaging and sealing products into cartons	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2203	84.19.039	Strapping, banding and/or tying machines, automatic or semi-automatic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN H.O.	2204 57132	84.22.009 84.22.009	Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and unstacking machines  Donatron Skyhook mechanical lifting mechanism, portable, light weight, peculiar for use in lifting objects such as chucks, dies, etc.,	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8091	84.22.009	in the engineering industry  Landing legs, with a jacking facility, for trailers or semi-trailers  (excluding caravan parking legs)	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	2195 2250	84.22.009 84.25.041	Palletisers including depalletisers and repalletisers  Taarup 4, 5, and 6 disc hay mower components, peculiar for use in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	8043	84.30.029	building hay mowers with locally produced components Transverse brush washer/wax applicator for washing and waxing of citrus	Free*	Free*	10